'AP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 OCT 2006

AD581-210	11/587739
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 11 - 06 - 2	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Attorney Docket No.: 587-41
To the Honorable Commission	thed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hae II Chung	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Woobo Tech Co., Ltd.
0	
	Address:Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	Pyungtack-si, Kyunggi-do
3. Nature of conveyance:	451-831 Republic of Korea
Assignment	
Security Agreement	
Other	
Execution Date: 10/02/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10/02/06
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11	11/587739
	tached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	Enclosed
,	_
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Uniondale, New York 11553	
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	the state of the page is paying by deposit accounty
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
George M. Kaplan (28,375)	m. Keel 10/26/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0015

Attorney's Docket No.	
PATENT	

For: ☑ U.S. and/or []Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby-acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: c	HUNG,	Hae Il					
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity who own the inven			·		··		
(If assignment is b) this was recorded i				ntion was pr	reviously	assigned	and
Recorded on					<u> </u>		
Reel	•				•		
Frame							
hereby sells, assign	ns and tr	ansfers to					

•

ASSIGNEE:

WOOBO TECH Co., Ltd.
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

Address

632-5 Tojin-ri, Chungbook-myun, Pyungtack-si Kyunggi-do 451-831 Republic of Korea

Nationality
Republic of Korea

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0016

G . 1.	d the s	successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
×		the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
enti	tled:	in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention
		A DEVICE FOR STOOPING CAR HEADRESTS
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and (a)		is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(b) (c)	0 0	U.S. patent application executed on
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on U.S. patent no issued □ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(c) (d)	0 0	U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0017